

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(T). No. 1647 of 2025

M/s. Multitech Auto Private Limited Unit-IIPetitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner : M/s.Sumeet Gadodia, Shilpi Sandil Gadodia,
Ranjeet Kushwaha, Sanya Kumari,
Nidhi Lall, Advocates
For the Respondents : Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, AC to AAG-III

02/ Dated: 08.04 2025

Notice to the respondents.

2. Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, AC to learned AAG-III accepts notice on behalf of respondent-State and seeks some time to file counter-affidavit.
3. List this case on 10.06.2025.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)