

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P.(T) No.1628 of 2025**

-----  
M/s. Multitech Auto Private Limited ..... Petitioner.  
-Versus-  
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. .... Respondents.

With  
**W.P.(T) No.1647 of 2025**  
With  
**W.P.(T) No.1663 of 2025**  
With  
**W.P.(T) No.1665 of 2025**  
With  
**W.P.(T) No.1825 of 2025**

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----  
For the Petitioner(s): Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate  
For the Res. : Mr. Gaurav Raj, AC to AAG-II  
-----

**Order No.03**

**Date: 10.06.2025**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list these cases on 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.
2. Counter affidavit(s) in respective cases be filed in the meantime.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)**

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

*Sanjay/Rohit*